
May 2021

Thursday, 20 May

* NAPLAN Online Test Period (All Day)

* National Boarding Week (All Day)

* VCE Art Excursion (All Day)

* VCE Drama Melbourne Excursion - Yr 10 -12 (All Day)

* ICCES Athletics  (All Day)

* Independent Learning Day - Yr 10 - 12 students (All Day)

* ICAS Spelling Test Day (Yr 2 - 6) (8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Friday, 21 May

* NAPLAN Online Test Period (All Day)

* National Boarding Week (All Day)

* VCE Drama Melbourne Excursion - Yr 10 -12 (All Day)

* Yr 8/9 Outdoor Education excursion - P3 to end of day (All Day)

Saturday, 22 May

* National Boarding Week (All Day)

Monday, 24 May

* Week 6 Day 6 (All Day)

* No Interruptions- week prior to exams (All Day)

Tuesday, 25 May

* No Interruptions- week prior to exams (All Day)

Wednesday, 26 May

* No Interruptions- week prior to exams (All Day)

Thursday, 27 May

* No Interruptions- week prior to exams (All Day)

* IPSHA Student Leadership Conference (All Day)

Friday, 28 May

* No Interruptions- week prior to exams (All Day)

* ICAS Mathematics Test Day - Yr 2 - 6 (All Day)

Monday, 31 May

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* Week 7 Day 1 (All Day)

June 2021

Tuesday, 01 June

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

Wednesday, 02 June

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Year 9 & 10 Boys' Football (All Day)

* Year 12 English SAC (3:45 PM-5:15 PM)

Thursday, 03 June

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* ICAS English Test Day - Yr 2 - 6 (All Day)

Friday, 04 June

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* GAT Preparation Session 2 - 8.50 to 9.45am (All Day)

Monday, 07 June

* Junior School Learmonth House Service (All Day)

* International Week (All Day)

* Week 8 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 08 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Music Showcase Concert (7:00 PM-8:30 PM)

Wednesday, 09 June

Wednesday, 09 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

* General Achievement Test (GAT) (10:00 AM-1:15 PM)

* EMERGE:  Year 10, 11 and 12 Virtual Information Night - Time tbc
(7:00 PM-8:30 PM)

Thursday, 10 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

* College Football Academy v Emmanuel College (until lunchtime)
(All Day)

* Inter Primary Equestrian Games Day (All Day)

* Boarding Exeat - Boarding House Closed 4pm Thursday 10 June
to 3pm Monday 14 June (All Day)

* “Subject Expo”  8:50am- 9:40am. (All Day)

Friday, 11 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Boarding Exeat - Boarding House Closed 4pm Thursday 10 June
to 3pm Monday 14 June (All Day)

* Report writing Day (no classes) (All Day)

Saturday, 12 June

* Boarding Exeat - Boarding House Closed 4pm Thursday 10 June
to 3pm Monday 14 June (All Day)

Sunday, 13 June

* Boarding Exeat - Boarding House Closed 4pm Thursday 10 June
to 3pm Monday 14 June (All Day)

Monday, 14 June

* Boarding Exeat - Boarding House Closed 4pm Thursday 10 June
to 3pm Monday 14 June (All Day)

* Queen's Birthday Public Holiday (All Day)

Tuesday, 15 June

* Week 9 Day 2 (All Day)

* Big Man Walk  - Year 10 Boys (All Day)

Wednesday, 16 June

* ICCES Winter Tour - departs after school Wednesday (All Day)

* EMERGE - Year 10, 11 & 12 -  2022 Subject selection forms due
(All Day)

* VIBE Festival (All Day)

* Laidlaw and Learmonth Senior School House Service (All Day)

Thursday, 17 June

* ICCES Winter Tour - departs after school Wednesday (All Day)

Friday, 18 June

* ICCES Winter Tour - departs after school Wednesday (All Day)

* Strings Workshop - after school (All Day)

* Reports Released on PAM (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 2 - normal dismissal times (All Day)
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